

2023 WINGMAN OPEN PENNSYLVANIA

Folds of Honor

Monday, September 18, 2023 FOL 10:00 AM Registration, Lunch & Welcome Ceremony Event | 12:00 PM Shotgun 5:30 PM Reception, Presentation & Dinner

The Folds of Honor E. PA-NJ Chapter along with Honorary Co-Chairmen John Hatch Borneman and Jim Zellner, invite you to our 4th Annual Wingman Open Pennsylvania on Monday, September 18, 2023, at Saucon Valley Country Club in Bethlehem, PA. Over 300 golfers will have exclusive access to the Weyhill, Grace and Old (42nd US Senior Open site) golf courses to support



Folds of Honor's annual golf event. Play begins with a 12:00 PM shotgun following registration, lunch and a special Welcome Ceremony event. Special contests, hole-in-one prizes, and activities are complimented by a charity auction, post-golf reception, presentation, dinner and awards.

About Saucon Valley Country

Club: Founded in 1920, SVCC lies nestled in the Lehigh Valley 1-hour north of Philadelphia and close to one hour west of New York City. Over the years, the Club has grown from 18 holes and a clubhouse to become one of the largest private clubs in North America. Today, with over 850 acres, the private club includes three outstanding golf courses. The club also provides its members with a six-hole course, tennis, squash, platform tennis, swimming pools, fine dining facilities and an 18th century guest house.

Wingman Open Pennsylvania 2023: Foursome \$3,000 | Single Golfer \$750

Cost includes: Weyhill Course, Old Course or Grace Course greens fees (choice of course provided on first come, first served basis), cart, on course beverages and snacks, player pack and tee gift items, pre-golf lunch, contests, golf-post reception (open bar) and dinner. A portion of your registration fee is considered a charitable donation to Folds of Honor—\$1,200 per foursome and \$300 per single golfer. All net proceeds benefit the Folds of Honor K-12 and Higher Education scholarship funds.



FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Beth Simmons, President 610.442.5718 BSimmons@FoldsofHonor.org



ABOUT FOLDS OF HONOR:



Folds of Honor is a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization that provides educational scholarships to the spouses and children of military members who have fallen or been disabled while serving in the United States Armed Forces. Beginning in 2022, it expanded its mission to include first responders. Our educational scholarships support private school tuition or tutoring in grades K-12, tuition for college, technical or trade school and postgraduate work, including a master's degree, doctorate, or professional program. Funds for a second bachelor's degree or trade/technical program certification are also available. Since its inception in 2007, Folds of Honor has awarded about 44,000 scholarships totaling about \$200 million in all 50 states. Among the students served, 41 percent are minorities. It is rated a four-star charity by Charity Navigator and Platinum on GuideStar. It was founded by Lt Col Dan

Rooney, the only-ever F-16 fighter pilot (with three combat tours in Iraq) and PGA Professional. He is currently stationed at Headquarters Air Force Recruiting Service Detachment 1, at Joint Base San Antonio-Randolph, Texas. For more information or to donate in support of a Folds of Honor scholarship visit foldsofhonor.org.

WINGMAN OPEN PA REGISTRATION | SAUCON VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB

REGISTER ONLINE: FOLLOW THE QR CODE ON FRONT OR THIS LINK: HTTPS://FOH.ORG/2023WINGMAN (PREFERRED) OR RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

DATE: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18 **SHOTGUN: 12:00 PM** (SHAMBLE FORMAT)

RECEPTION: 5:30 PM TIME: 10:00 AM (REGISTRATION) 11:15 AM (WELCOME CEREMONY) DINNER: 7:00 PM

| PLEASE COMPLETE THE INFORMATION BELOW (PLEASE PRINT) | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|----------------|---------------|
| 1. REGISTRATION (A PORTION OF DONATION TO FOLDS OF HONOR). | YOUR REGISTRATION FEE (\$1,200 PER FOUR | SOME AND \$300 | PER SINGLE) IS | A CHARITABLE |
| \$3,000 FOURSOME \$ | 750 SINGLE GOLFER \$150 COCKTA | ILS & DINNER (S | SPOUSE/GUEST) | ONLY |
| 2. PREFERRED COURSE: WEYHILL COURSE GRACE COURSE OLD COURSE Course selection is provided on a first come, first served basis and then assigned based upon availability. | | | | |
| 3. OPTIONAL TEAM FORECADDIE (PLEASE BE PREPARED TO PAY FOR YOUR FORECADDIE): YES NO | | | | |
| Team Captain | Email: | Shirt Size | Veteran Y/N | <u>Branch</u> |
| | Cell: | | | |
| Player 2 Name | Email: | | | |
| | Cell: | | | |
| Player 3 Name | Email: | | | |
| | Cell: | | | |
| Player 4 Name | Email: | | | |
| | Cell: | | | |

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Folds of Honor E. PA-NJ Chapter MAIL CHECKS TO: PO Box 276, Center Valley, PA 18034 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Beth Simmons 610.442.5718 BSimmons@FoldsofHonor.org



4.

Sponsorship opportunities are available for this Wingman Open event and to help support our mission to honor those who have sacrificed so much. Call Beth 610.442.5718 to learn more or visit easternpanj.foldsofhonor.org.